Blake C. Ellison

Vice President, Financial Advisor, Portfolio Management Director

February Newsletter



Cash is No Longer King

Money market funds now control about \$6 trillion in assets in the U.S., but Morgan Stanley Research thinks this could change in 2024 with expectations the Fed will at least hold rates steady and likely cut this year. Click below to hear more on how now could be a good time to lock in higher yields for longer.

Listen Here

Equity Catalysts

Investors should expect more volatility, and times when an overall bullish view of the market will be in jeopardy. That said, there are five significant reasons to support why 2024 could be another good year for equity investors.

Read More





Tax Season Tips

Are you prepared for tax day? The sooner you get started, the better prepared you'll be to file. As the tax deadline approaches, click below to read about six tax season tips that could help you with your return.

Read More

The Future of Cars

Software-defined vehicles are changing the auto market and paving the way for the self-driving cars of the future. Click below to read more about how automakers are positioning themselves for the next decade and a half.

Read More





Blake C. Ellison Vice President Financial Advisor Portfolio Management Director

Phone: (508) 870-7011

Email: Blake.Ellison@morganstanley.com

Connect on LinkedIn

NOTICE: Morgan Stanley is not acting as a municipal advisor and the opinions or views contained herein are not intended to be, and do not constitute, advice within the meaning of Section 975 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act. If you have received this communication in error, please destroy all electronic and paper copies and notify the sender immediately. Mistransmission is not intended to waive confidentiality or privilege. Morgan Stanley reserves the right, to the extent permitted under applicable law, to monitor electronic communications. This message is subject to terms available at the following https://www.morganstanley.com/disclaimers. If you cannot access these links, please notify us by reply message and we will send the contents to you. By communicating with Morgan Stanley you acknowledge that you have read, understand and consent, (where applicable), to the foregoing and the Morgan Stanley General

This material has been prepared for informational purposes only. It does not provide individually tailored investment advice. It has been prepared without regard to the individual financial circumstances and objectives of persons who receive it. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley") recommends that investors independently evaluate particular investments and strategies, and encourages investors to seek the advice of a Morgan Stanley Financial Advisor. The appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an

investor's individual circumstances and objectives. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley"), its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors and Private Wealth Advisors do not provide tax or legal advice. Clients should consult their tax advisor for matters involving taxation and tax planning and their attorney for matters involving trust and estate planning, charitable

giving, philanthropic planning and other legal matters. Please note that by clicking on URL(s) or hyperlink(s) you will leave a Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC platform and enter website(s) created, operated and maintained by different entities. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC is not implying an affiliation, sponsorship, endorsement with/of the third party or that any

monitoring is being done by Morgan Stanley of any information contained within the linked site(s); nor do we

guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Morgan Stanley is not responsible for the information contained on the third party web site or the use of or inability to use such sites. Please see our **Privacy Pleage** for details about how Morgan Stanley handles personal information.

If you would like to update your email preferences or unsubscribe from marketing emails from Morgan Stanley

Wealth Management, you may do so here. Please note, you will still receive service emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management.

Not all products and services may be available to persons living outside of the United States.

Morgan Stanley Wealth Management 2000 Westchester Avenue, Purchase, NY 10577-2530 USA

©2024 Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

CRC 6419246 02/2024